Government of Jammu & Kashmir Department of Forest, Environment & Ecology, Civil Secretariat

www.ikforestadm.nic.in

Jammu, the 294 November, 2019

s.o 17 .- In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of Section 4 of the Compensatory Afforestation Fund Act, 2016 (38 of 2018), the Government, hereby establishes for the purposes of this Act a Special Fund known as 'State Compensatory Afforestation Fund (SCAF) under interest bearing section of Public Account of Government of Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir under following Heads:

(1) Major Head 8336-Civil Deposits – Minor Head-103-State Compensatory Afforestration Deposits (3)

- (a) 8336-103-2900- Compensatory Afforestation.
- (b) 8336-103-2901- Additional Compensatory Afforestation.
- (c) 8336-103-2902-Penal Compensatory Afforestation.
- (d) 8336-103-2903- Net Present Value of Forest Land.
- (e) 8336-103-2904-Protected Areas (national Parks, Wildlife, Sanctuaries) etc.

(2) MH-8121-General and other Reserve Funds-129-State Compensatory Afforestation Fund.

- (a) 8121-129-2900- Compensatory Afforestation.
- (b) 8121-129-2901-Additional Compensatory Afforestation.
- (c) 8121-129-2902-Penal Compensatory Afforestation.
- (d) 8121-129-2903- Net Present Value of Forest Land.
- (e) 8121-129-2904-Protected Areas (national Parks, Wildlife, Sanctuaries) etc.
- (f) 8121-129-2905-Catchment Area Treatment Plan
- (g) 8121-129-2906- Interest.
- (h) 8121-129-2907- Integrated Wildlife Management Plan.
- (i) 8121-129-2908-Others.

By order of the Lieutenant Governor.

Sd/-

(Manoj Kumar Dwivedi),IAS
Commissioner/Secretary to Government,
Forest, Environment & Ecology Deptt.

Dated: 29 .11.2019

NO:- FST/Lit/105/2019

Copy to the:

- Ld. Advocate General, J&K State, Jammu.
- 2. All Financial Commissioners.
- 3. Director General, Police, J&K, Jammu.

P.T.O.

- - 11. Director General, Information Department, J&K.
 - 12. Special Secretary (Technical) Forest Department.
 - 13. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu for publication of thes in the next Government Gazettee.
 - 14. Principal Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, UT of J&K.
 - 15. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Forest Env. & Ecology Department for information of Commissioner/Secretary

16. I/C Website of Forest, Environment & Ecology Department.

17. Stock file.

(Ram Savak) KAS

Additional Secretary to Government
Forest, Environment & Ecology
Department.